STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2012 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS
Elkhart County
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Unit Name
ELKHART COUNTY
BAUGO TOWNSHIP
BENTON TOWNSHIP
CLEVELAND TOWNSHIP
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
CONCORD TOWNSHIP
ELKHART TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
LOCKE TOWNSHIP
MIDDLEBURY TOWNSHIP
OLIVE TOWNSHIP
OSOLO TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
YORK TOWNSHIP
ELKHART CIVIL CITY
GOSHEN CIVIL CITY
NAPPANEE CIVIL CITY
BRISTOL CIVIL TOWN
MIDDLEBURY CIVIL TOWN
MILLERSBURG CIVIL TOWN
WAKARUSA CIVIL TOWN

FAIRFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
BAUGO COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
CONCORD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
MIDDLEBURY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
WA-NEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
ELKHART COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for

2012 Certified Dlstribution:
2012 Certified Shares:

Attributed
Allocation Amount

(IC6-3.5-1.1-15)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

$26,380,359
$19,785,269
2012 Property Tax Replacement: $6,595,090

Local Option Rate:

Allocation Amount

(IC6-3.5-1.1-1.1)
(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

1.000%

2012 Certified Shares
(IC6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

2012 Property Tax
Replacement

(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b}))

53,196,718
465,075
172,004
592,933
222,992

1,717,870
500,603
188,057
393,039
479,245

91,089
1,954,816
88,051

1,118,881
179,057
309,646
213,304

40.477.450

16.402,729

4,076,884

1.323.473

2,133.330
625,746

1,474,184

40.,650.087
465,075
172,004
592,933
222,992

1,717.870
500,603
188,057
393,039
479,245

91,089
1,954,816
88,051

1,118,881
179,057
309,646
213,304

40.477.450

16.402,729

4,076,884

1.323.473

2,133.330
625,746

1,474,184

5,246,587

5,624,041

7.035.654

7.809.423

7,662,187

29,088.408

7.593.826
66.389
24,553
84.641
31.832

245,226
71,461
26,845
56,106
68,412
13,003

279,050
12,569

159,720
25,560
44,202
30,449

5,778,151

2,341,488

581,975

188,926

304,533
89.325

210.440

Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5). See State Budget Agency report for details: http://www.ai.org/sba/files/CY_2012_Local_Option_Income_Tax_Certifications_and_Rates__07.29.2011.pdf.

1.307.154
14,955
5,531
19,065
7.171
55,240
16,097
6,047
12,639
15,411
2,929
62,860
2,831
35,979
5,758
9,957
6,859
1,301.603
527.450
131,097
42,558
68.600
20,122
47,404
168.711
180.848
226,240
251,122
246,387
935,374

9/8/2011
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* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for

2012 Certified Dlstribution:
2012 Certified Shares:
2012 Property Tax Replacement:

Unit Name
GOSHEN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
BRISTOL PUBLIC LIBRARY
ELKHART PUBLIC LIBRARY
GOSHEN PUBLIC LIBRARY
NAPPANEE PUBLIC LIBRARY
WAKARUSA-OLIVE TOWNSHIP-HARRISON TOWNSHI
MIDDLEBURY PUBLIC LIBRARY

COUNTY TOTAL

Attributed

Allocation Amount

(IC6-3.5-1.1-15)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

Allocation Amount

$26,380,359 Local Option Rate: 1.000%
$19,785,269
$6,595,090

2012 Property Tax
Replacement

(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b}))

236.019
5.387.434
2,125,891
1,099.309

470,792

884,321

$138,600,942

(IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1) 2012 Certified Shares
(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy) (IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))
16,574,578

236,019 33,692

5,387.434 769,056
2,125,891 303.471
1,099,309 156,926

470,792 67.205

884,321 126,237
$205,095,189 $19,785,269

Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5). See State Budget Agency report for details: http://www.ai.org/sba/files/CY_2012_Local_Option_Income_Tax_Certifications_and_Rates__07.29.2011.pdf.

532,976
7.589
173.240
68.361
35.350
15,139
28,436

$6,595,090
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